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Cuff for Master-PVC-Flex

special coupling for connecting Master-PVC Flex hoses

Product Details

Construction / Material
* material of the cuff: soft PVC

Properties
* Chemical Properties: good resistance to chemicals, stainless, odourless and tasteless

* Mechanical Properties: kink-proof

* Other: easy to assemble

Operating Temperature
* Temperature Range: O - 70

Delivery Information
* Delivery, type of production: various nominal widths are available ex production, individual nominal widths
also ex stock, individual nominal widths also ex stock

Application Areas

Customizing Options

Article Variants

Outer diameter of the pipe | Outer diameter on the hose side Clamping range Screw-in depth of the Piece

Article . .
(AD) (AD) outside hose weight

number

mm mm mm mm kg

not

002536 25 25 38,0 32 44 98
specified
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DN of the Outer diameter of the pipe
hose (AD)

Article

number
mm mm

002537 32 32
002538 38 38
002540 44 44
002541 51 51

002543 63 63
002544 70 70
002545 76 76
002547 102 100

Subject to technical changes and colour deviations

Delivery Variants

Outer diameter on the hose side
(AD)
mm

43,0

49,0

59,0

63,0

73,0

86,0

93,0

18,0

Clamping range
outside
mm

40

47

55

59

70

78

84

108

Screw-in depth of the
hose
mm

44

48

48

48

48

54

54

65

specified

not
specified

not
specified

not
specified

not
specified

not
specified

not
specified

not

specified

Available in other lengths, other nominal diameters, with customer-specific customer-specific imprint.

Disposal instructions

98

98

98

98

98

98

98

n3

After use, the product must be disposed of in accordance with the legal regulations applicable in the user's

region (in Germany in accordance with the applicable Waste Catalogue Ordinance (AVV)).

Individual consultation

We offer consultation by
phone:
+49 209 97077-112

Product requests via
masterflex.de/en

Address Headquarters

Masterflex SE
Willy-Brandt-Allee 300
45981 Gelsenkirchen



https://www.masterflex.de/en/company/contact/

