





Cuff for Master-PVC-Flex

special coupling for connecting Master-PVC Flex hoses

Product Details

Construction / Material

• material of the cuff: soft PVC

Properties

- Chemical Properties: good resistance to chemicals, stainless, odourless and tasteless
- Mechanical Properties: kink-proof
- Other: easy to assemble

Operating Temperature

• Temperature Range: 0 - 70

Delivery Information

• Delivery, type of production: various nominal widths are available ex production, individual nominal widths also ex stock, individual nominal widths also ex stock

Application Areas

Customizing Options

Article Variants

Article number	DN of the hose mm	Outer diameter of the pipe (AD) mm	Outer diameter on the hose side (AD) mm	Clamping range outside mm	Screw-in depth of the hose mm	Piece weight kg	Length mm
002536	25	25	38,0	32	44	not	98

Cuff for Master-PVC-Flex 2/2

Article number	DN of the hose mm	Outer diameter of the pipe (AD) mm	Outer diameter on the hose side (AD) mm	Clamping range outside mm	Screw-in depth of the hose mm	Pieceweight kg	Length mm
002537	32	32	43,0	40	44	not specified	98
002538	38	38	49,0	47	48	not specified	98
002540	44	44	59,0	53	48	not specified	98
002541	51	51	63,O	59	48	not specified	98
002543	63	63	73,0	70	48	not specified	98
002544	70	70	86,0	78	54	not specified	98
002545	76	76	93,0	84	54	not specified	98
002547	102	100	118,0	108	65	not specified	113

Subject to technical changes and colour deviations

Delivery Variants

Available in other lengths, other nominal diameters, with customer-specific customer-specific imprint.

Disposal instructions

After use, the product must be disposed of in accordance with the legal regulations applicable in the user's region (in Germany in accordance with the applicable Waste Catalogue Ordinance (AVV)).

Individual consultation

We offer consultation by phone:

+49 209 97077-112

Address Headquarters

Masterflex SE Willy-Brandt-Allee 300 45981 Gelsenkirchen



Product requests via masterflex.de/en